

## Texas Commission on Environmental Quality

NELAP-Recognized Laboratory Accreditation is hereby awarded to



## Upper Leon River Municipal Water District 2250 Highway 2861 Comanche, TX 76442-5619

in accordance with Texas Water Code Chapter 5, Subchapter R, Title 30 Texas Administrative Code Chapter 25, and the National Environmental Laboratory Accreditation Program.

The laboratory's scope of accreditation includes the fields of accreditation that accompany this certificate. Continued accreditation depends upon successful ongoing participation in the program. The Texas Commission on Environmental Quality urges customers to verify the laboratory's current location(s) and accreditation status for particular methods and analyses (www.tceq.texas.gov/goto/lab). Accreditation does not imply that a product, process, system or person is approved by the Texas Commission on Environmental Quality.

Certificate Number: T104704395-23-15

Effective Date: 7/1/2023 Expiration Date: 6/30/2024 Executive Director Texas Commission on Environmental Quality

ME. Chanallor